Sheila Morrison - Fw: Rilda Canyon Breakout
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From: <James_Kohler@blm.gov>

To: <pamgrubaughlittig@utah.gov>
Date: 8/22/2005 4:42:42 PM
Subject: Fw: Rilda Canyon Breakout

----- Forwarded by James Kohler/UTSO/UT/BLM/DOI on 08/22/2005 04:34 PM

Alice Carlton
<acarlton@fs.fed.

us> To
<James_Kohler@blm.gov>

08/19/2005 02:52 cc

PM gregg_hudson@blm.gov,

steve_rigby@blm.gov, Dale Harber

<dharber@fs.fed.us>, Carter Reed

<creed01@fs.fed.us>, Barry

Burkhardt <bburkhardt@fs.fed.us>
Subject

Rilda Canyon Breakout

| agree with allowing the operator in the Mill Fork Tract to breakout an

air course from the inside of the mine in Rilda Canyon to facilitate
ventilation requirements. | understand that BLM will require stipulations
that minimize surface disturbance and that will require adequate protection
for public safety. My concerns regarding safety are to ensure that the
public will not be able to gain access to the breakout and that rocks
dislodged during the breakout process will not endanger the County Road
below. Please forward Steve Rigby, Dale Harber, and myself a copy of the
approval and stipulations. If you have questions, please give me a call.
Thanks,

/s/ Alice B. Carlton

Alice B. Carlton

Forest Supervisor

Manti-La Sal National Forest

599 West Price River Drive

Price, UT 84501

PH: 435-636-3500 FAX: 435-637-4940
e-mail: acarlton@fs.fed.us

Page 1



Sheila Morrison - Fw: Rilda Canyon Breakout Page 2




	INDEX: 0101


